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1. Current Non-Bank Players 

a. DFI’s 

b. Empowerment Funds, Sovereign Wealth Funds 

c. GIPF (Namprofund) 

d. Private Investors (Equity and Debt)  

2. Experience 

a. Economic Participation 

b. Empowerment, Employment Creation, Growth Contribution 

c. Competitiveness, Concentration (SCP) 

3. Opportunities 

a. SWF and Empowerment Fund 
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1. Current  

 

1. Unlisted Funds 

2. Equity Funds  

3. NAMFISA 

4. Venture Capital Funds 

 

• Situational analysis for Bank Financial Services – (FNB, Bank Windhoek, Standard 

Bank, Nedbank) – Average 3.5 billion average. 

 

• GIPF – 7-8 billion drop in Revenue in 2020, Reserves over 107 billion in 2020 

 

• SWF – Quo Vadis  
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2. Experience 

 

1. Types – Financial Service Providers, Equity Funds, Collective Investments, Market 

Brokering, Lending, Venture Capital Funds, Guarantees (Regulator NAMFISA) 

2. Comments on Economic Participation (Inclusivity) – SME oriented or tailored 

solutions. 

3. Objectives - Empowerment, Employment Creation, Growth Contribution 

4. Challenges - Competitiveness, Concentration (Structure, Conduct and 

Performance)  
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3. Growth Opportunities 

SWF and Empowerment Fund 

 

Domestic Debt Yield  
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New and Emerging Markets 

 

 

Current Funding Capacity  

 

Biotech 
29, 

10%

Softwar
e 

22, 
22%

Fintech 
22, 

7%

Data 
15, 

15%

Logistic
s/Ware
house 

14, 6%

Mobilit
y 13, 
5%

Office 
13, 
4%

E-
comme
rce 12, 

4%

Food/B
ev 11, 
3%

Healthc
are 10, 

3%

207,313 

222,851 223,685 

209,387 

 195,000

 200,000

 205,000

 210,000

 215,000

 220,000

 225,000

2017 2018 2019 2020

Namibia's Aggregate Funding Capacity (N$ 
mill)


